

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9166 of 2026

=====

PRUTHVIRAJ SINH@ SHAKTISINH JORAVARSINH ZALA & ORS.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

RAJVI PATEL(9620) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3

VIKAS V NAIR(7444) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIKHIL S. KARIEL

Date : 08/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Vikas Nair seeks permission to amend the cause title, more particularly for joining the original complainant as party respondent. Permission is granted. Appropriate amendment to be carried out during course of the day.

At his request, list on 13.07.2026.

Y.N. VYAS

(NIKHIL S. KARIEL,J)