

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9166 of 2026

=====

PRUTHVIRAJ SINH @ SHAKTISINH JORAVARSINH ZALA & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

RAJVI PATEL(9620) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3

VIKAS V NAIR(7444) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3

A R SHAH(7768) for the Respondent(s) No. 6

DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 3,4,5

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIKHIL S. KARIEL

Date : 17/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

List on 22.07.2026. Till the next date of hearing, the parties shall maintain status quo.

NIRU

(NIKHIL S. KARIEL,J)